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Al List Breed Specialists

Name
Sara
Gill
Sharon
Chris
Kevin
M. H.
Elaine M.
Gill J.
Sally
Sylvia
Rubina
Jean
Nicola
Dee

E

J. Peter

Catherine E.

Suzanne L.
Richard

P. Anne
Shaun
Catherine
Heather
Sue

Editha W.
Karen

Christine M.

Betty
David C.
Lindsay J.
Derek R.
llex E.
Frank H.
Penny D. A.

Al List Non Breed Specialists

Name
Moray

Di

Pam
Barbera J.

Surname
Barnard
Barwick
Bergin
Bexon
Bingham
Boswell
Bradley
Buller
Coote
Cox

Da Silva
Fairlie
Green
Hardy
Harper
Harper
Harris
Harris
Houghton
Knight
Layton
Mason
McCormack
Millson
Newton
Palmer
Ryan
Smith
Todd
Townsend
Whitfield
Whiting
Whyte
Williams

Surname
Armstrong
Arrowsmith
Blay

Earley

Hungarian Vizsla Society

Affix
Daxpak
Bequerelle
Roughshoot
Oldfield
Elmsall
Marquell
Highforce
Huntingate
Stregaya
Vallota
Ertekes
Tasairgid
Vizsaset
Tokaji
Pitswarren
Pitswarren
llexwood
Szajani
Peckers
Szolnoki
Layways
Oroshaza
Chataway
Lutra
Nevedith
Parmelly

Zavis
Chataway
Rainscote
Alfizbet
Cragvallie
Kazval
Bournehouse

Affix
Bitcon
Fleetapple
Stablaheim

Hungarian Vizsla Society

Promoting the Health, Quality and Duality of the Breed.
Web Page www.vizsla.org.uk

Address

12 Fowlers Road Kingham, Chipping Norton, Oxon

1 Mallard Close, Higham Ferrers, Northants.

Red House, Station Road, Burgh Le Marsh, Skegness, Lincolnshire,
59 Derby Road, Kirkny-in-Ashfield, Nottingham

44 Falstaff Court, King Edwards Close, Calne, Wiltshire

136 London Road, Shardlow Boarding Kennels, Shardlow, Derby
36 Calver Close, Dodsworth Barnsley

91 Peplins Way, Birmingham, West Midlands,

189 Burton Road, Overseal, Swadlincote, Derbyshire

Poplar Farm, Wood Nook, Grantham, Lincolnshire,

31 Napsbury Lane, St Albans, Hertfordshire.

Summerhill, Shandon, Helensburgh, Dunbartonshire,

9 Chancel Way, Barnsley, Yorkshire

38 Connaught Avenue, Grimsby, South Humberside,

Pitswarren, Cholderton Road Quarley, Andover, Hampshire
Pitswarren, Cholderton Road Quarley, Andover, Hampshire

34 Wood Crescent, Rogerstone, Newport, Gwent

Robin Bank, High Street, South Moreton, Didcot, Oxfordshire
Barrison Green Cottage, Burscough, Lancashire,

"Jennylyn" 5 South Darkland, Elgin, Morayshire,

22 The Hill, Glapwell, Chesterfield,

Woodburn Cottage, Farnell, Brechin, Angus,

Mountmarle Cottage, Dryden Farm, Roslin, Midlothian,

The Oak Tree Bungalow, Five Oak Green Road, Five Oak Green, Tonbridge, Kent,
244 Shuttlewood Road, Bolsover, Chesterfield, Derbyshire,

3 Swigert Close, Hempshill Vale, Nottingham, Nottinghamshire,
Riverside Place, by Wortham Ling, Roydon, Diss, Norfolk,

66 Wargrave Road, Twyford, Reading, Berkshire,

Dreghorn Lodge, Mid Calder, Livingston, West Lothian,

Ashton House, 34 Sidney Road, Rugby, Warwickshire,

Pear Tree Cottage, 20 High Tor West, Earl Shilton, Leicester, Leicestershire,
Cragvallie, 7 Murton Garth, Murton, York, North Yorkshire,

8 Holinlea, Annan, Dumfriesshire,

Bourne House, Bond End, Yoxall, Burton on Trent, Staffordshire,

Address

Bramdene, Cargo Beck, Cargo, Carlisle, Cumbria,

Fleetapple Lodge, Maker Lane, Hoar Cross, Burton on Trent, Staffordshire,
Rose Cottage, Ashford Road, Newingreen, Hythe, Kent,

"By the Way" West Street, Lancing, West Sussex,
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Postcode
OX7 6YU
NN10 8JQ
PE24 5ES
NG17 9DH
SN11 9RG
DE72 2GP
S75 3QwW
B30 3NJ
DE12 6JN
NG33 5AE
AL11DU
G84 8NR
S71 2HS
DN32 0BS
SP11 8PT
SP11 8PT
NP10 OAL
OX11 9AD
L40 7SP
1V30 8NT
S44 5LY
DD9 6TW
EH25 9PS
TN12 6RL
S44 6PA
NG6 7AP
1P22 1SU
RG10 9PH
EH53 OEA
CV22 5LD
LE9 7DN
YO19 5UL
DG12 6QU
DE13 8NJ

Postcode
CA6 4BB
DE13 8QR
CT21 4D
BN15 ODA

Primary Phone
01608 658014
01933 396201
01754 811323
01623 722037
07714 487471
07973 321682
07796 132946
0121 628 0329
01283 760424
01476 530487
01727 821803
01436 820478
01226 200476
01472 313566
01980 629213
01980 629213
01633 894772
01235 812046
01704 892523
07879 295368
01246 856555
01356 624838
0131 440 1916
01892 834178
01246 240520
01159 273887
01379 643846
01303 275364
01506 880191
01788 569548
01455 846108
01904 489567
07827 308045
01543 473220

Primary Phone
01228 674318
01283 575448
01303 264446
01903 601105

E Mail
sarahdaxpack@btinternet.com
bryanbarwick@yahoo.co.uk
roughshoot.vizsla@btopenworld.com
chris.bexon@gmail.com
co88pcs@aol.com

highforce.gundogs@sky.com
gingernuts pad@hotmail.com
sallycoote@fsmail.net

rubina.dasilva@yahoo.co.uk
tasairgid@weimaraners.uk.net

nicolagreen@viszaset.fsnet.co.uk

cath.carter@btinternet.com

sueharris@uwclub.net

szolnoki2010@hotmail.co.uk
shaun@layways.wanadoo.co.uk
catherinemason@lineone.net
heather.mccormack@roslin.ed.ac.uk
sue@lutra.me.uk
ed-nevedith@sky.com
parmell@btinternet.com
christine@useyourintelligence.com

betty.zavis@gmail.com

rainscote@gmail.com
whitfieldvizslas@aol.com

E Mail

diarrowsmith@fleetapple.plus.com
pam.blay@btinternet.com

Notify any amendments to christine@useyourintelligence.com
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Val O. Foss Elswood Flat 16, Hanna Court, 195-199 WImslow Road, Handforth, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 3JX 01625 531438 v.foss@btinternet.com

Karen M. Gorman Walgoreg 4 Mitchell Court, Castle Mound Way, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV23 oUY 07971 184559 walgoreg@aol.com

Keith Groom Grunjagen 37 Bridge Street, Coseley, Bilston, West Midlands, WV14 8HU 01215579216

Gordon R. Haran Magregor 2 Auchengree Road, Glengarnock, Beith, Ayrshire, KA14 3BU 01505 685539

Sue J. Harris Barleyarch Smithy Cottage, 484 Knutsford Road, Warrington, Cheshire, WA4 1DX 01925 653039 sue@barleyarch.fsnet.co.uk

Chris R. W. Hill Scalene 10 Shire Grove, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, PE15LN 01733 349758 chris.hill4@talktalk.net

E. Patsy Hollings Gunalt Carlton Hall Farm, Carlton Lane, East Carlton, Yeadon, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS19 7BG 01132 505113 stephen&patsy@hunaltweimaraners.co.uk
Stephen A. Hollings Gunalt Carlton Hall Farm, Carlton Lane, East Carlton, Yeadon, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS19 7BG 01132 505113 stephen&patsy@hunaltweimaraners.co.uk
Julia E. lles-Hebbert Glennessa Whittledown, Old Blandford Road, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP2 8DE 01722 335375 julia.hebbert@googlemail.com

Ron W. James Jasmore 55 High Street, Upton, Northampton, Northamptonshire, NN5 4EN 01604 240686 mail@rwjames.me.uk

Frank Kane Hirontower 71 Coast Road, Redcar, Cleveland, TS10 3RD 01642 485895 frank.kane71@btinternet.com

Freda N Marshall Gainspa "Gainspa" 1 Butler Road, Newton Aycliffe, County Durham, DL5 5LU 01325 312484 fredamarshall@yahoo.co.uk

J.M. Miller Feorlig Peach Tree Cottage, Watling Street, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 5BE 01455 220330 feorlig@sky.com

Hylda Parkinson Daviam 23 Trafalgar Place, Lytham St. Annes, Lancashire, FY8 5TP 01253 735497

Terry Pearson Lanspar 16 Front Street, Rookhope, Bishop Auckland, County Durham, DL13 2AY 01388 517797 tp@lanspar-gundogs.co.uk

Sharon R. Pinkerton Bareve The Hallands, Thornton Road, Coxhill, Barrow Upon Humber, South Humberside, DN19 7LW 01469 532991 sharon@bareve.com

Gill F. Simpson Sireva Lythe House Farm, Stape, Pickering, North Yorkshire, YO18 8HP 01751 417035

Barbera Stamp Tynsil 396 Princess Drive, Liverpool, Merseyside, L14 8XQ 0151 283 5041 tynsilhpr@blueyonder.co.uk

John S. Thirlwell Ferndel Whickham Hill South, Whickham Highway, Gateshead, Tyne and Wear, NE119QL 01914 887168

Zena Thorn-Andrews Drakesleat "Drakesleat" Bestmans Lane, Kempsey, Worcester, Worcestershire, WR5 3PZ 01905 820720

Anne Webster Asquanne "Lilac Cottage" Cliffe Hill, Stanton Under Bardon, Markfield, Leicestershire LE67 9TE 01530 249952 asquanne@hotmail.co.uk

Al List Overseas Judges

Name Surname Affix Address Postcode Primary Phone E Mail

L. Bernhauser Santisstrasse 21, Ch-8640 Rapperswil, Switzerland 00415521040

Marianne Gyarfas 21 Kilozsvari, Saregres 7014 Hungary 00 36 202 060625

Fay Harris Hanafor 40 Fairtlough Street, Perth, 7300 Tasmania, Australia 00 61363981621 wildwoodbrumby@bigpond.com
Margarit Hirsch Im Gupfacher 22, Ch-8133 Esslingen, Switzerland 0041198 4196

R. Hubenthal Sandbacksgatan 20D, 65340 Karlstad, Sweden 00 46 706801545 rodi.vera@gmail.com

Tamaz Jakkel 1172 Budapest, XX111 Str 8, Budapest, Hungary 003612579380 tiakkel@gmail.com

W. H. Mills De Hoog Wittekind Les Rochers, 61900, Yurandes, France 0002 33 65 482

A3 List

Name Surname Affix Address Postcode Primary Phone E Mail

Jean Cameron Kasprowy Highfields, Glasgow G76 ONT 01355 302659 kasprowy@btinternet.com
Doreen Hardie Mistayre 101 Prestwick Road, Ayr, Ayrshire, KAS8 8LJ 01292 283738 doreenhardie@btopenworld.com
Maggie J. Piggon Vedanta Meillionen, Beddgelert, Caernarfon, Gwynedd LL55 4UU 01766 890359 meillionen@live.com

W. E. Bunce Adurni Adurni, 10 Barons Way, Polegate, East Sussex BN26 5JJ 01323 483435 adurni.bunce@btinternet.com
Kevin Grewcock Ryanstock 1 Lovelace Crescent, Elmesthorpe, Leicester LE9 7SL 01455 847596 kevin@grewcock0.plus.com
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